Revenues
Sales of goods and services   9,740   -   9,740   7,973

Other revenues   5   -   5   5

Total revenues   9,745   -   9,745   7,978

Net cost from continuing operations

before government funding and transfers
   54,888   24,013   78,901   87,482

CANADA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC SERVICE

 18

Notes to the Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the year ended March 31

10. Restatement of 2016–2017 Financial Statements

The School decided to review its financial reporting methods related to assets. The review noted that accounts

receivable due to salary overpayments should be classified as “Financial assets held on behalf of the

Government.” The change has been applied retroactively and comparative information for 2016–2017 has been

restated.

The following table presents the effect of the prior year restated financial results:

(in thousands of dollars)

2017

As

previously

stated

Effect of the

restatement

2017

Restated

Statement of Financial Position

Financial assets held on behalf of government   -   (804)  (804)

Total net financial assets   10,984   (804)  10,180

Departmental net

debt

4,505

804

5,309

Departmental net financial position   423   (804)  (381)

Statement of Operations and Departmental Net Financial

Position

Net cash provided by Government   77,950   (804)  77,146

Net cost (revenue) of operations after government funding and transfers (772)  804   32

Departmental net financial position - end of the year   423   (804)  (381)

Statement of Change in Departmental Net Debt

Net cost (revenue) of operations after government funding and transfers (772)  804   32

Net increase (decrease) in departmental net debt   (1,031)  804   (227)

Departmental net financial position - end of the year   4,505   804   5,309

Statement of Cash Flows

Increase in accounts receivable and accountable advances  1,419   (804)  615

Cash used in operating activities   77,115   (804)  76,311

Net cash provided by Government of Canada   77,950   (804)   77,146

CANADA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC SERVICE

 19

Notes to the Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the year ended March 31

11. Comparative information

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation.